PUBLISH: Friday, July 10, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 13, 2015.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/16/2015 to 6/29/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

HML, Inc.

Landis & Sons Drainage
Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Quill Corporation

Print Shop

Treasurer of Adams County
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
D & D Auto

CenturyLink

Ty A. Hanni

Rekeweg, Shane

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Don Myers Plumbing
Bloomington Ford, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Fastenal Company

Troyer's Market LLC

Harris Computer Systems

Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Chad Kukelhan

RICOH USA, INC.
Department of Homeland Security
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Fruchte Painting & Decorating
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

3,490.00
1,103.89
4.50
275.00
1,650.00
54.35
292.00
115.90
339.00
702.40
825.00
227.00
1,737.00
420.25
194.41
78.91
126.70
69,119.07
1,958.20
250.52
606.97
615.91
41.98
300.00
81.37
528.00
73,652.05
182.61
138.97
1,986.40
2,306.04
2,551.61
12,141.96
92.40
78.50
533.88
74.80
33.75
280.00
87.15
150.00
31.52
1,885.00
101.97
11.91
324.99
50.00
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Services
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Innovative Concepts

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Manatron Inc.

Nipsco

Piqua Repair Inc.

Roto-Rooter

Tractor Supply Credit Plan
Tri-State First Aid

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Swiss City Veterinary Clinic
Van Wert County Sheriff's Department
Jay County REMC

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Bluhm & Reber

Lehman Auto Sales

Connie Sprunger

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

E & B Paving, Inc.

Bi-County Services, Inc

Forms Management Group, Inc.
PC Mall-Gov

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Michael Ainsworth

Association of Indiana Counties
Data Strategy

Phil Eicher

Brenda Alexander

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
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Amount

31,796.40
150.08
13.94
85.99
90.00
2,381.97
119.00
403.00
108.00
2,524.47
45.00
69.75
50.00
986.51
89.90
200.00
129.98
45.35
100.00
252.00
85.49
43.54
32.00
620.00
256.84
70.40
968.85
30.80
188.52
49.65
710.00
1,548.18
3,276.00
245.06
685.92
1,063.82
423281
687.61
1,110.84
104.49
232.64
2,303.00
30.00
10,786.00
50.00
165.78
478.10
151.58

7/13/2015




Jerandan Portable Toilets
Positioning Solutions Company
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Star Insurance Agency

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Mediacom

On-Duty Depot

Newegg Business

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
Katie E. Arthur

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Neopost USA Inc.

Treasurer of State

Tork Products, Inc.

Douglas Hartman

Linnemeier Repair Service
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Dusty Gremaux

Henry Schein, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

260.85
695.00
371.38
5,250.00
70,570.49
331.47
98.91
47.90
1,544.09
575.00
1,923.08
5,336.95
36.29
297.00
3,531.00
82.08
100.00
112.06
77.78
10.15
132.26

Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Indigital Telecom

Priority Engineering, LLC
Travelers

Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Frontier

Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
Troyer Brothers, Inc.
CenturyLink

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Watch Communications
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Wex Bank

VTF Excavation, LLC.

Ron Bollenbacher
Construction Control Inc.

Mike Marbach

Jobsite Leasing Co., Inc.
Chimney 1

Grand Total

Page 2 of 2

1,520.00
4312.17
3,970.00
53.60
40.00
146.93
226.38
109.73
110.96
50.00
2,726.66
130.44
181.00
118.20
89,713.72
345.46
25,200.00
35.99
2,780.00
476.00

475,364.08

7/13/2015



