

PUBLISH: Friday, July 10, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 13, 2015.

Certified to before me this July 10, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/16/2015 to 6/29/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/13/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	3,490.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,796.40
Indiana Michigan Power	1,103.89	Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	150.08
Berne Ready Mix	4.50	Berne Tri-Weekly News	13.94
Suburban Propane LP	275.00	Brateman's, Inc.	85.99
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	1,650.00	Chet's Pest Control	90.00
Cintas Location #338	54.35	City Of Decatur	2,381.97
Complete Printing Service	292.00	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	115.90	Decatur Dental Services	403.00
Decatur Postmaster	339.00	Douglas L. Bauman	108.00
Erie Haven	702.40	Gordon Food Service	2,524.47
H M L, Inc.	825.00	Innovative Concepts	45.00
Landis & Sons Drainage	227.00	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	69.75
Lehman Feed Mill	1,737.00	Manatron Inc.	50.00
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Nipsco	986.51
Park Center, Inc.	194.41	Piqua Repair Inc.	89.90
Quill Corporation	78.91	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Print Shop	126.70	Tractor Supply Credit Plan	129.98
Treasurer of Adams County	69,119.07	Tri-State First Aid	45.35
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,958.20	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
D & D Auto	250.52	Swiss City Veterinary Clinic	252.00
CenturyLink	606.97	Van Wert County Sheriff's Department	85.49
Ty A. Hanni	615.91	Jay County REMC	43.54
Rekeweg, Shane	41.98	Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	32.00
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	300.00	Bluhm & Reber	620.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	81.37	Lehman Auto Sales	256.84
Don Myers Plumbing	528.00	Connie Sprunger	70.40
Bloomington Ford, Inc.	73,652.05	Chad W. Sprunger	968.85
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	182.61	Kristina Nichols	30.80
Harvest Land Co-op	138.97	Wal-Mart	188.52
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	1,986.40	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	49.65
Fastenal Company	2,306.04	Michael G. Werling	710.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,551.61	E & B Paving, Inc.	1,548.18
Harris Computer Systems	12,141.96	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Deb Stevens	92.40	Forms Management Group, Inc.	245.06
Deborah A. Schantz	78.50	PC Mall-Gov	685.92
Verizon Wireless	533.88	Stationair's Express	1,063.82
Landon Patterson	74.80	Moore Medical Corporation	4,232.81
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	33.75	CDW Government, Inc.	687.61
Chad Kukelhan	280.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,110.84
RICOH USA, INC.	87.15	Office Depot	104.49
Department of Homeland Security	150.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	232.64
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.52	Michael Ainsworth	2,303.00
Fruchte Painting & Decorating	1,885.00	Association of Indiana Counties	30.00
First Response	101.97	Data Strategy	10,786.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	11.91	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	324.99	Brenda Alexander	165.78
Purdue CES Education Fund	50.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	478.10
Anna Steiner	50.00	Central Customer Charges	151.58

Jerandan Portable Toilets	260.85	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,520.00
Positioning Solutions Company	695.00	Indigital Telecom	4,312.17
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	371.38	Priority Engineering, LLC	3,970.00
Star Insurance Agency	5,250.00	Travelers	53.60
Asphalt Material, Inc.	70,570.49	Drug and Alcohol Consortium	40.00
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	331.47	Frontier	146.93
Mediacom	98.91	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	226.38
On-Duty Depot	47.90	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	109.73
Newegg Business	1,544.09	CenturyLink	110.96
Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)	575.00	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	Watch Communications	2,726.66
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	5,336.95	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	130.44
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	36.29	Llama Corporation	181.00
Neopost USA Inc.	297.00	Wex Bank	118.20
Treasurer of State	3,531.00	VTF Excavation, LLC.	89,713.72
Tork Products, Inc.	82.08	Ron Bollenbacher	345.46
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Construction Control Inc.	25,200.00
Linnemeier Repair Service	112.06	Mike Marbach	35.99
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	77.78	Jobsite Leasing Co., Inc.	2,780.00
Dusty Gremaux	10.15	Chimney 1	476.00
Henry Schein, Inc.	132.26		
		Grand Total	<u><u>475,364.08</u></u>